

Sessions Case No.105/2023
CIS Sessions Case No.105/2023
Sessions Trial No. 01(06)/2023
Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Malda.

Order No.11.
20.12.2023

Sole accused namely, Tiku Sk. on C.B. is filed by filing hazira.
Today is fixed for further evidence.
Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.
No witness is present for adducing evidence.
Hence the case is adjourned.
Fixing 09.02.2024 for evidence of C.S.W. nos. 2 & 3.
Prosecution is directed to take steps.

Dictated & Corrected
by me.
Sd/- A. Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court-1
Malda.

Sd/- A. Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1
Malda.