

Sessions Case No. 105/2023
Registration No. 105/2023
Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order no. 13, Date 12/04/2024 :

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person namely Tiku Sk is absent without any step.

Ld. PP in charge is present and files a petition praying for fixing another date as no witness has turned up.

Considered.

Fix 13/06/2024 for evidence of CSW 2 and 3.

Dictated & corrected by :

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.

