

Sessions Case No. 105/2023  
Registration No. 105/2023  
Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)  
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order no. 15, Date 15/07/2024 :

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person namely Tiku Sk is absent and he is represented by Ld. Advocate u/s 317 CrPC.

Heard the petition. Considered.

For the ends of justice the petition u/s 317 CrPC is allowed and Ld. Advocate represents the accused person in his absence.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No witness has turned up today.

To date i.e. 16/07/2024 for evidence.

*Dictated & corrected by :*

*A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.*

*A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.*