

Sessions Case No. 105 of 2023
Registration No. 105 of 2023

Order no. 24 Dated 11.03.2026.

Today is fixed for Evidence of CSW 1.

Sole accused person Tinku Sk is produced on the strength of production warrant issued by this Court.

Ld. PP in Charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

In Compliance of the **directions contained in Memo No-11040 (10)/G Dated 19.11.2025 of the Ld.**

District Judge, Malda I have to travel to Chanchal as the P.O is in charge Court of the Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Chanchal, Malda on account of transfer of the Ld. Presiding Officer, Ld. Additional Sessions Judge, Chanchal, Malda.

Fix 21.05.2026 for Production and Evidence of CSW 1.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW 1.

Alamat which is produced this day be produced on next date.

Dictated, Corrected By Me.

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda

ASJ, FTC-1, Malda.